## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VELOX SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	09/09/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER INTEGRATION, INC.		
Street Address:	5245 Hellyer Avenue		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95138		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11589124	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)842-7899

 Phone:
 202-842-7800

 Email:
 ksmith@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 777 Sixth Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306976-117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason C. Fan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan\_20110913\_16295772#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 026905 FRAME: 0150

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK&M

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number (Optional)

**VELOX 3.0-003** 

WHEREAS, Velox Semiconductor Corporation a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 394 Elizabeth Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Utility Patent of the United States of America:

Appln No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
11/589,124	October 27, 2006	Ting Gang Zhu and Marek Pabisz	SECOND SCHOTTKY CONTACT METAL LAYER TO IMPROVE GAN SCHOTTKY DIODE PERFORMANCE

WHEREAS, Power Integration, Inc., a corporation of California, located and doing business at 5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA, 95138 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Velox Semiconductor Corporation has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Power Integration, Inc., the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Velox Semiconductor Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

State of

County of On this girday of San , 2011 before me appeared May

the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Velox

Semiconductor Corporation with authority to do so.

(Notary Public)

MALA SRIVASTAVA WESTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 04, 2012 1.D.# 2306019

1463699 1.doc

**PATENT** REEL: 026905 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 09/14/2011